ORGANIZATIONAL
CHART

SUPPORT SERVICES

FIELD SERVICES
DEPUTY CHIEF

Jason Stugelmeyer

www.bismarcknd.gov/police (701) 223-1212 700 S 9th St Bismarck, ND

The Field Services Division is comprised of many different sections of the police department.
One Hundred Seventeen (117) out of the One Hundred Thirty-Six (136) sworn officers in the

department are assigned to the Field Services Division. 

DEPUTY CHIEF
Randy Ziegler

The Support Services Division plays a very important role in the department and is
mostly responsible for what happens behind the scenes at the Bismarck Police